RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, N. Harry Dumnwas heretofore and on, to-wit: the 13th day of February, 1941, duly appointed by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, Summit County, Colorado, as a Police Magistrate within and for said Town, and

WHEREAS, the said N. Harry Dumheretofore and on, towit, the 20th day of February, 1941, did file his bond with the
Town Clerk as such Police Magistrate in the penal sum of One
Thousand Dollars (\$1,000), as is by the ordinances of the Town of
Breckenridge and the laws of the State of Colorado in such cases
made and provided, with the United States Fidelity and Guaranty
Company as surety thereon, and has subscribed and taken the oath
of office as is required by law,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, By the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, that said bond of said N. Harry Dumbe and the same is hereby accepted and approved and ordered filed.

ATTEST:	- Jeonge	Some
Town Clerk and Recorder.		Mayor.

This Resolution approved by me this // day of March, A.D. 1941.

ATTEST:

Town Clerk and Recorder.

Passed and approved this ______ day of ________, A.D. 1941, at a ______ meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, Summit County, State of Colorado, held in said Town on said date, there being a quorum present.

Town Clerk and Recorder.